
   Team SIR 
BOX
AS OF RACE 8 OF 8

CAR # DRIVER Total
1 7048 Don Toia 3410 3410

2 7X39 Brad Hawk -507 2903

7X62 Chuck Hawk, Jr. -507 2903

4 712J Scott Stauth -680 2730

5 QX55 Mike Gardner -844 2566

6 7177 Jay Axtell -1120 2290

7 7X13 Cindy Hawk -1149 2261

8 7X69 Bill Kidd -1259 2151

9 8X8D Trevor Ward -1414 1996

10 J718 Nick Johnoff -1512 1898

11 2080 Mike Clayton -1672 1738

12 7X45 Steve Denny -1762 1648

13 7X6M Howard Gerstel -2117 1293

14 NX73 Larry Smith -2134 1276

15 7X6W Daniel Slade -2147 1263

16 711K Kristen Stevens -2176 1234

17 8X43 Rodney Ward -2271 1139

18 7X09 Pat Neal -2288 1122

19 4303 David Veals -2376 1034

20 710G Terry Markley -2384 1026

21 7X34 Trish Williams -2393 1017

22 1X25 Fred Schmidt -2613 797

23 702K Karl Varley -2632 778

24 709K Ken Bolle, Jr. -2651 759

25 D712 Phil Dion -2687 723

26 PX81 Mike Hancock -2697 713

27 QX90 Robert Hall -2716 694

28 7X22 Kenton Payton -2770 640

29 1X68 Gabriel Hernandez -2814 596

30 7035 Richard Luke -2823 587

31 LX66 Tom Lannie -3029 381

32 ZX08 Mac McAllen -3141 269

33 7X70 Jerry Duffy -3236 174

34 7109 Allen Smith -3249 161

BOX as of8/5/2013 Prepaired by George Camp 



Team SIR BOX Point Standings

CAR # DRIVER Membership 
Points #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8

BONUS 

POINTS Total
1 7048 Don Toia 50 418 527 627 222 212 118 732 522 100 3410
2 7X39 Brad Hawk 50 129 117 329 629 615 516 114 418 100 2903

7X62 Chuck Hawk, Jr. 50 128 326 528 715 246 206 319 413 100 2903
4 712J Scott Stauth 45 223 307 431 720 123 438 443 2730
5 QX55 Mike Gardner 50 535 122 521 417 207 714 2566
6 7177 Jay Axtell 50 617 104 426 319 205 103 311 105 100 2290
7 7X13 Cindy Hawk 50 121 105 516 220 204 621 122 307 100 2261
8 7X69 Bill Kidd 50 308 211 417 213 124 513 315 2151
9 8X8D Trevor Ward 50 314 408 565 218 210 111 120 1996

10 J718 Nick Johnoff 50 224 422 113 114 325 212 221 117 100 1898
11 2080 Mike Clayton 50 213 307 305 128 213 305 117 109 100 1738
12 7X45 Steve Denny 50 222 202 106 324 119 120 309 202 100 1648
13 7X6M Howard Gerstel 50 104 114 212 209 203 401 1293
14 NX73 Larry Smith 50 226 218 124 322 336 1276
15 7X6W Daniel Slade 50 107 128 120 225 117 108 204 211 100 1263
16 711K Kristen Stevens 45 113 219 110 117 109 315 206 1234
17 8X43 Rodney Ward 50 330 320 123 316 1139
18 7X09 Pat Neal 50 103 121 109 108 321 107 203 1122
19 4303 David Veals 50 323 319 108 124 110 1034
20 710G Terry Markley 50 102 218 211 118 101 116 110 1026
21 7X34 Trish Williams 50 231 111 117 102 302 104 1017
22 1X25 Fred Schmidt 50 309 203 235 797
23 702K Karl Varley 30 201 314 113 120 778
24 709K Ken Bolle, Jr. 45 406 103 205 759
25 D712 Phil Dion 50 212 215 123 123 723
26 PX81 Mike Hancock 50 125 419 119 713
27 QX90 Robert Hall 50 210 224 210 694
28 7X22 Kenton Payton 35 102 202 301 640
29 1X68 Gabriel Hernandez 50 106 232 208 596
30 7035 Richard Luke 50 105 109 115 208 587
31 LX66 Tom Lannie 50 127 101 103 381
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Team SIR BOX Point Standings

CAR # DRIVER Membership 
Points #1 #2 #3 #5 #6 #7 #8

BONUS 

POINTS Total
32 7X70 Jerry Duffy 50 119 100 269
33 ZX08 Mac McAllen 45 129 174
34 7109 Allen Smith 50 111 161

POINTS NOTE:
The points above that are in RED are points 

that have been drop from standings.
The series is the "Best seven out of eight races"

100 Bonus Points has been awared to drivers 
that have compete in all 8 Tean Races

BOX Prepared by George Camp 8/5/2013 Page 3



BOX Points Race #8
CAR # DRIVER Q/P R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 B/P Total

1 QX55 Mike Gardner 114 100 100 100 100 100 100 714
2 7X48 Don Toia 122 100 100 100 100 522
3 712J Scott Stauth 123 100 100 100 20 443
4 7X39 Brad Hawk 118 100 100 100 418
5 7X62 Chuck Hawk, Jr. 113 L/BB 100 100 100 413
6 NX73 Larry Smith 116 100 100 20 336
7 7X69 Bill Kidd 115 100 100 315
8 7X13 Cindy Hawk 107 100 100 307
9 7X22 Ken Payton 101 100 100 301

10 7X6W Daniel Slade 111 L/BB 100 211
11 7035 Richard Luke 108 100 208
12 711K Kristen Stevens 106 100 206
13 7X45 Steve Denny 102 100 202
14 774 Bruce Williams 121 121
15 702K Karl Varley 120 120
16 PX81 Mike Hancock 119 L/BB 119
17 J718 Nick Johnoff 117 117
18 7767 Keith Manogue 112 112
19 710G Terry Markley 110 110
20 2080 Mark Clayton 109 109
21 7177 Jay Axtell 105 105
22 7X34 Trish Williams 104 104
23 LX66 Tom Lannie 103 103
24 0
NOTE RACE #8 CAR COUNT   23
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SUMMIT SUPER SERIES SIR TEAM RACE #8
QUALIFIED POSITIONS FOR BOX

POINTS # DRIVER Q
123 1 712J Scott Stauth 0.000
122 2 7X48 Don Toia 0.000
121 3 774 Bruce Williams 0.001
120 4 702K Karl Varley 0.003
119 5 PX81 Mike Hancock 0.003
118 6 7X39 Brad Hawk 0.005
117 7 J718 Nick Johnoff 0.007
116 8 NX73 Larry Smith 0.008
115 9 7X69 Bill Kidd 0.011
114 10 QX55 Mike Gardner 0.012
113 11 7X62 Chuck Hawk, Jr. 0.015
112 12 7767 Keith Manogue 0.015
111 13 7X6W Daniel Slade 0.018
110 14 710G Terry Markley 0.027
109 15 2080 Mark Clayton 0.030
108 16 7035 Richard Luke 0.038
107 17 7X13 Cindy Hawk 0.050
106 18 711K Kristen Stevens 0.057
105 19 7177 Jay Axtell 0.073
104 20 7X34 Trish Williams 0.094
103 21 LX66 Tom Lannie 0.097
102 22 7X45 Steve Denny 0.145
101 23 7X22 Ken Payton 0.153

QUALIFIED POSITIONS BASED FROM BEST REACTION FROM QUALIFYING OR RUN FOR THE MONEY


